



TABULATION OF BIDS
TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0560-1

DATE: 4/11/2023
TIME: 10:30 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Z Contractors, Inc.	\$ 424,670.00
2	Grand River Construction, Inc.	\$ 429,885.00
3	C. A. Hull Co., Inc.	\$ 567,188.50



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 SHOREWOOD DR BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0560-1

Z Contractors, Inc.
 50500 Design Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Grand River Construction, Inc.
 5025 40th Avenue
 Hudsonville, MI 49426

C. A. Hull Co., Inc.
 8177 Golide Street
 Commerce Township, MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max-10000	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	28	Syd	110.00	3,080.00	150.00	4,200.00	10.00	280.00
5.	Backfill, Structure, CIP	20	Cyd	250.00	5,000.00	120.00	2,400.00	125.00	2,500.00
6.	Excavation, Fdn	20	Cyd	250.00	5,000.00	120.00	2,400.00	100.00	2,000.00
7.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	25	Ft	7.00	175.00	50.00	1,250.00	25.00	625.00
8.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Permit	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00
9.	_Cofferdam	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
10.	Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	3,318	Lb	4.00	13,272.00	2.50	8,295.00	3.25	10,783.50
11.	_Conc Repair	4	Cft	2,200.00	8,800.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
12.	_Conc Abutment Repair	17	Cft	1,750.00	29,750.00	500.00	8,500.00	1,500.00	25,500.00
13.	_Wingwall Replacement	245	Cft	165.00	40,425.00	100.00	24,500.00	200.00	49,000.00
14.	_Railing Base Repair	48	Cft	330.00	15,840.00	200.00	9,600.00	200.00	9,600.00
15.	_Structures, Rehabilitation, Rem Portions	1	LS	189,000.00	189,000.00	162,000.00	162,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00
16.	_Pedestrian Railing	68	Ft	300.00	20,400.00	600.00	40,800.00	700.00	47,600.00
17.	Adhesive Anchoring of Horizontal Bar, 1/2 inch	16	Ea	33.00	528.00	40.00	640.00	25.00	400.00
18.	Adhesive Anchoring of Vertical Bar, 3/4 inch	190	Ea	25.00	4,750.00	30.00	5,700.00	25.00	4,750.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	255	Sft	30.00	7,650.00	20.00	5,100.00	30.00	7,650.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	424,670.00	\$	429,885.00	\$	567,188.50